As Adopted by the House

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 341

Representatives Young, T., Blackshear, Creech, Lampton, Plummer, White

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Jewish Community Center of Greater Dayton on its One Hundredth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the Jewish 2 Community Center of Greater Dayton on the auspicious occasion of its 3 Centennial; and 4

WHEREAS, Celebration of this prestigious milestone is, indeed, a 5 fitting tribute to the Jewish Community Center of Greater Dayton, for 6 throughout the last one hundred years, it has attained a praiseworthy 7 record of service to the area. Indeed, the institution has engaged in 8 an array of worthwhile activities and projects that have met a number 9 of local needs, and its impressive contributions readily explain why 10 it is so widely held in high esteem; and 11

WHEREAS, All those associated with the Jewish Community Center of 12 Greater Dayton are to be commended for their foresight, dedication, 13 and selfless donations of time, energy, and ability far beyond what 14 was required or expected. These fine people have earned the respect 15 and admiration of many and have set an example of concerned and 16 responsible citizenship worthy of emulation; and 17

WHEREAS, Since its inception, the Jewish Community Center of 18 Greater Dayton has enhanced the quality of life within the surrounding 19 area, and it has earned the gratitude and respect of the many citizens 20 it has so capably served. We are certain that as this fine endeavor 21 maintains its unfaltering dedication to service, it will continue in 22 the tradition of excellence that has become its hallmark; therefore be 23 it 24

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 25

H. R. No. 341 As Adopted by the House

the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay 26 tribute to the Jewish Community Center of Greater Dayton on a century 27 of devoted service and extend best wishes for continued success; and 28 be it further 29

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit 30 a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Jewish Community 31 Center of Greater Dayton. 32

Page 2